Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District 

and 99 North Construction & Plumbing, Concord, CA, providing the latter 

an  extension of the term of the Agreement from July 21, 2025 through 

December 21, 2025 to June 30 2026, an additional one hundred eighty-two 

days(182) to “continue to provide the services outlined in their original 

contract, which include removing existing drinking fountain units to create 

space for the installation of filtered drinking water fixtures district wide as 

part of the Lead Abatement Project.

[...]

District Wide Lead Abatement Project, in an additional amount of 

$34,600.00, increasing not-to-exceed amount of the agreement from 

$5,139.00 to $39,739.00 and extending the term of the agreement from 

December 31, 2025 to  June 30, 2026 an additional one hundred eighty-one 

days (181). All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full 

force and effect.

Vendor No.: 009589

Resource Code-Site No.: 9650/

Funding Source: Building Fund 21 Measure J

25-2869 Amendment No. 1, General Services Agreement Rincon 

Consultants, Inc.– District Wide Lead Abatement Project - Division